# 505752544 10/31/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5799357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID R. WALLACE	04/16/2015
T. HOWARD KILLILEA	04/16/2015
STEPHEN M. KORENKIEWICZ	04/07/2015
THOMAS J. MELNYK	04/13/2015
DANNY G. HARTINGER	04/16/2015
JASON S. NESS	04/16/2015
JACOB DONLON	04/07/2015
MARK R. COWARD	04/09/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALSPAR SOURCING, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1461	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55440	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15563133

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126285543

**Email:** docket@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. SHAPE

**Address Line 1:** 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US-PM-10163038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. SHAPE	
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN M. SHAPE/	

505752544 PATENT REEL: 050886 FRAME: 0131

DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019
Total Attachments: 8	
source=16-15563133#page1.tif	
source=16-15563133#page2.tif	
source=16-15563133#page3.tif	
source=16-15563133#page4.tif	
source=16-15563133#page5.tif	
source=16-15563133#page6.tif	
source=16-15563133#page7.tif	
source=16-15563133#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050886 FRAME: 0132

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jacob Donlon, 1101 S. Third Street, P.O. Box 1461, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1461, Mark R. Coward, 1101 S. Third Street, P.O. Box 1461, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1461, David R. Wallace, 1101 S. Third Street, P.O. Box 1461, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1461, Danny G. Hartinger, 1101 S. Third Street, P.O. Box 1461, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1461, Jason S. Ness, 1101 S. Third Street, P.O. Box 1461, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1461, T. Howard Killilea, 1101 S. Third Street, P.O. Box 1461, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1461, Stephen M. Korenkiewicz, 1101 S. Third Street, P.O. Box 1461, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1461and Thomas J. Melnyk, 1101 S. Third Street, P.O. Box 1461, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1461 made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which a Provisional Application for Patent under 37 C.F.R. § 1.53(c) was filed on April 1, 2015 (Serial No. 62/141,710), and entitled REACTIVE PIGMENT DISPERSANT.

AND WHEREAS, Valspar Sourcing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1101 S. Third Street, P.O. Box 1461, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1461 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application and any utility application, design application, divisional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application or any other application entitled to claim priority thereto, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom;

1

and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Apr. 1 , 2015.
Jacob Domon  TATE OF LENGULY  OUNTY OF JEHENSON  Ss.
On this
onlon to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
regoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
SEAL]  SEAL]  SEAL]
Notary Public Aice M. Solver.
2 My ammersan experes
PATIEND 1-2018
REEL: 050886 FRAME: 0134

	IN TESTIMO	ONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
April			Manklowal
			Mark R. Coward
STATE OF	Indiana	( )	
STATE OF _	Clark	) ss. )	
	On this 9+	<u>Λ</u> day of <u></u>	, 2015, before me personally appeared Mark
R. Coward			to be the person described in and who executed the
for going his	runeQ and h	e duly acknow	ledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
alcourposes	therein set for	<b>.</b>	
NO	AAN Z		$\bigcirc$
SEAL	AL	=	Notary Public
	BLIC J	•	Notary Public
W. F.	······································	7	
THE STATE OF	INDIGHT		
	IN TESTIMO	ONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		_, 2015.	
			David R. Wallace
STATE OF		)	
	3	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	·	)	
			2015 1 5
			, 2015, before me personally appeared
David R. Wal	lace to me kno	own and know	n to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing	instrument, ar	ıd he duly ackr	nowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes	therein set for	th.	
[SEAL]			
			Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC, 2015.	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Mark R. Coward
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared Mark
R. Coward to me known and known to me	to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowle	edged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth,	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of
M1: 01	David R. Wallace
STATE OF WINNESOTO )	
STATE OF MINNESOTA )  COUNTY OF HEMPINEDIN )	
On this \day of \day	(2015, before me personally appeared
•	to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledge	owledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.	
[SI] TRANSLA SCORLUR HORAN PUBLIC STATE OF MERCHANIA MY COMMISSION REP. 1/51/144	Para Scheelles Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of
Danny G. Hartinger
STATE OF MINNISOLA)
STATE OF MINNESOLA)  COUNTY OF HUNNEDIN  SS.
On this <u>lo</u> day of <u>april</u> , 2015, before me personally appeared Dan
G. Hartinger to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
PAGE PUBLIC STATE OF IMPOSED TA
The state of the s
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of
<u>upri</u> , 2015.
Japon S. Ness
STATE OF Minne Cola)
) no
COUNTY OF HENNEPIO) SS.
On this day of Opril, 2015, before me personally appeared
Jason S. Ness to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
SEAR OF UNION NOTICE NO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>I</u> day of
(U)r) ( , 2015.	all Qal
<b>v/</b> 1: a	T. Howard Killilea
STATE OF MINISOTA	
STATE OF MINISOFA ) ss. country of Honepin )	
On this 11 day of Ap	, 2015, before me personally appeared
T. Howard Killilea to me known and known	to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he d	uly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	^
PAMELA SCHELLER NODARY PUBLIC	Ham Schaller North Public
PAR COMMISSION ENG 1/31/16	Trotally I ubite
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Stephen M. Korenkiewicz
STATE OF	·
STATE OF) ss.  COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Stephen M. Korenkiewicz to me known and	known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he d	uly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	
(1	Notary Public

TN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of
april 2015. Thomas Ment
Thomas J. Melnyk
country of Hemedia ) ss.
COUNTY OF Hemepin ) ss.
On this day of Of 2015, before me personally appeared Thomas J.
Melnyk to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
[STATE] RAMEA SCHEILLER NOTARY PUBLIC STORE OF MUNICIPAL NOTARY Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2015.
T. Howard Killilea
STATE OF )
STATE OF
On this day of, 2015, before me personally appeared
T. Howard Killilea to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public
rotary ration
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7 day of 2015.  Stephen M. Korenkiewicz
STATE OF <u>TLINOIS</u> ) ss.  COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u> )
COUNTY OF <u>(OOK</u> )
On this 7 day of Arch www. 2015, before me personally appeared
Stephen M. Korenkiewicz to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Matth Mon
Notary Rublic OFFICIAL SEAL
MATILDE S MOORE Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Oct 24, 2017

PATENT REEL: 050886 FRAME: 0140